SPORTSCOVER

Media Release Date 29 May 2013

Sportscover become Bronze sponsor of Dame Kelly Homes Legacy Trust

Sportscover is proud to announce that it has become a Bronze sponsor of The Dame Kelly Holmes Legacy Trust. The announcement came at the recent fourth annual DKHLT Golf Day which raised in excess of £25,000 for the Trust. Among the many sporting superstars taking part in the day were Matthew Pincent, Kriss Akabusi, Clarke Carlisle, Mark Foster and Dame Kelly Holmes herself.

The Dame Kelly Holmes Legacy Trust is committed to 'getting young lives on track' through a range of innovative projects. Central to every project is the opportunity for each young person to work alongside elite sports performers.

As well as the lives of young people, the DKH Legacy Trust is also committed to



supporting athletes, whether they are still competing, retired or in that transition phase of their lives, experienced by so many top-class sports performers.

Julie Whelan, the Trust's CEO, said;

"A really exciting development that we were able to announce is that Sportscover have extended their support to join the Trust team as a Bronze sponsor of the Trust. They are at the top of their field in what they do, which is providing sports insurance for grass roots clubs, so we are really pleased to be working with them, and we are looking forward to what the partnership will bring."

Sportscover Europe's CEO, Matthew Riley said;

"The work of the Trust is so important in helping many young people turn their lives around. Sport can be such an amazing catalyst in changing lives, bringing people together and providing confidence to achieve greater things. Sport is our business and so we are very proud to be working with the Dame Kelly Holmes Legacy Trust as a Bronze sponsor."

Sportscover is one of the world's leading sports and leisure insurance services groups with offices in London, Melbourne, Sydney, Shanghai, and the Pacific Islands. Using a worldwide broker network, Sportscover specialises in accident, liability, property, contingency and travel insurances for sport and leisure. Sportscover's main underwriting operations comprise Sportscover Underwriting Ltd, Syndicate 3334, Sportscover Australia Pty Ltd, Sportscover Europe Ltd., Sportscover Insurance Ltd, SCI Capital Ltd.

- ends -

For further information please contact:

Matthew Riley +44 (0)207 398 4080, e-mail <u>matthew.riley@sportscover.com</u> or Steve Boucher +61 (0)2 4381 2266, e-mail <u>steve.boucher@sportscover.com</u> or Martin Kelly +61 (0)3 8562 9100 <u>martin.kelly@sportscover.com</u>